ACTION TAKEN REPORT IQAC 2019-20



MANGOLNGANBI COLLEGE, NINGTHOUKHONG

Estd: 1980 UGC (2f) (12B) COLLEGE
Affiliated to Manipur University, www.mangolnganbicollege.ac.in
NINGTHOUKHONG 14 – 795011, BISHNUPUR DISTRICT, MANIPUR

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

With Mr. H. Nungshibabu Singh, Assistant professor, Coordinator IQAC, MangoInganbi College, Ningthoukhong and the executive members of the IQAC as under has taken the following actions/initiatives.

- 1. H. Nungshibabu Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept of Physics
- 2. K. Bibash Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Botany
- 3. K. Bijenkumar Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Political Science
- 4. K. Solomon Singh, Asst. Prof. Dept. of English
- 5. RK. Ibemsana Devi, Asst. Prof. Dept. of Mathematics

INITIATIVE 1:

A notice was served to members of the IQAC on 1st November, 2019 with the coordinator of IQAC to discuss about the internet connection in the IQAC room.

ACTION TAKEN:

A meeting was held on 11th November, 2019 and it was resolved to installed the internet connection of 100mbph from a local vendor called **JRenterprises**.

INITIATIVE 2:

As the COVID-19 cases arises in the world and in the country as well, IQAC members of the college called a meeting on 2nd January, 2020 to discuss the pandemic situation and the future aspect on the teaching learning process in the college.

ACTION TAKEN:

After a meeting was conducted on 3rd January, 2020 and it was decided that the college administration should come up with a plan to enhance the academic activities of the college through Online Platform.

And further the college has conducted a training programme for the Teaching and Non-teaching of the college to train them on how to use ICT tools like Google Meet, Zoom, Google Classroom, Moodle.